RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Commissioner of Trademarks

TRADEMARKS ONLY

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying Party(ies): HENKEL CORPORATION	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 3654541 CANADA, INC. 100 Marcel Laurin Boulevard Ville StLaurent, Quebec, Canada H4P 2J5
Assignment Additional Change of Name Security Agreement Merger	Entity: Individual - United States citizenAssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX Corporation of CanadaOtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached:YesXNo ust be a separate document from Assignment Name(s) & Address(es) attached YesXNo
4. Application number(s) or registration num U. S. Reg. Nos. 1,549,800 2,240,863 Addi	nber(s) Additional sheet attached? Yes _X_No tional numbers attached? () Yes (X_) No
5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document Name: Harold L. Novick, Esq. Internal Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PL Street Address: 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Sixth Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1503	Deposit Account (charge any required fee or credit overnayment)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

(Name of Person Signing)

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0822

700090456

Registered Trademarks C.S.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HENKEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2101 East Via Arado Drive, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220, United States of America, is the owner of the U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations thereof set forth in Schedule "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, 3654541 CANADA, INC., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 100 Marcel Laurin Boulevard, Ville St.-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4P 2J5, is desirous of acquiring the said U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HENKEL CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said 3654541 CANADA, INC., its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the respective U.S. registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HENKEL CORPORATION has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the 31st day of <u>December</u>, in the year 2002, by its duly authorized officer.

HENKEL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Christoph Kirchner

Fitle: Vice President, Finance and International Business ciates PLLC; 202 822 9409; Jun-9-04 17:36; Page 4/4

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - U.S.

FROM HENKEL CORPORATION

TO 3654541 CANADA, INC.

Trademark Registration No.

CUTICURA 1,549,800

CUTICURA 2,240,863

RECORDED: 06/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0824